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ASSOCIATED WITH A TRANSACTION 
WITH THE MARICOPA COUNTY 
MUNICIPAL WATER CONSERVATION 

h 

Pulte Home Corporation’s 
Post-Hearing Brief 

TION COMMISSION :’‘ - c BEFORE THE ARIZOl%k 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN IS. MAYES 
GARY PIERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION I Docket No. W-0 1303A-05-07 18 
OF ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY FOR APPROVALS I 

DISTRICT NUMBER ONE I 
Pulte Home Corporation (“Pulte”), through its undersigned attorneys, submits 

this Post-Hearing Brief. 

Pulte Home Corporation’s Requested Relief 

1. If the Commission approves Arizona-American’s request for hook-up 

fees, the approved hook-up fees should not exceed Staffs proposed graduated fees 

itarting at $3,280 for a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter as described in Staffs October 27,2006 

teport, pp. 4,6, Schedule JJD-1. 

2. If the Commission approves Staffs proposed hook-up fees, the only 

anguage in Arizona-American’s current water district tariff that should change should 

)e the fee amounts, and the provisions below. 

3.  If the Commission approves Staffs proposed hook-up fees, the 

:ommission should require that new language be inserted in the tariff to indicate that 

kook-up fee changes effective in 2007 will not be charged retroactively. 

4. If the Commission approves Staffs proposed hook-up fees, the 

:ommission should require that new language be inserted in the tariff to indicate that 
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hook-up fees are to be offset by the cost of off-site facilities (non-distribution facilities) 

contributed to Arizona-American. 

Summary of Testimony 

Pulte Home Corporation (“Pulte”) is developing or building homes in several 

locations in Arizona-American Water Company’s (“Arizona-American’ s”) Agua Fria 

Water District, including the White Tanks Foothills community with 579 homes, and 

Cortessa with 126 homes. In addition, Pulte owns the Sienna Hills development, an 

1 1 00-home development that is the subject of Arizona-American’s Application to 

extend its service area under its existing Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to 

provide water and sewer utility services in its Agua Fria Water and Anthem/Agua Fria 

Wastewater Districts, case number WS-0 1303A-06-0242. Arizona-American’s request 

for hook-up fees directly impacts development costs in these communities, and these 

costs are ultimately included in the purchase price paid by Pulte’s homeowners. 

Pulte supports the expedited construction of a surface water treatment plant in the 

West Valley. If the Corporation Commission approves hook-up fees as a means to 

finance the plant, then Pulte requests the approved fees be reasonable. Pulte accepts 

Staffs proposed graduated fees starting at $3,280 for a 5 / 8  x 3/4-inch meter as 

described in Staffs October 27,2006 Report, pp. 4,6, Schedule JJD- 1. These proposed 

fees exceed the water system fees charged by Surprise, Goodyear, Buckeye, and Peoria, 

but are less than the fees charged in Avondale. See Exhibit P-2 (“West Valley Impact 

Fees”), supported by the testimony of Mike Brilz on March 20,2007. 

Increased fee amounts should not be charged retroactively, and Pulte requests a 

tariff provision to this effect. In addition, the approved tariff should require that 

Arizona-American credit against hook-up fees the amounts developers pay for off-site 

facilities contributed to Arizona-American as a contribution in aid of construction since 

the intent of the hook-up fees is to fund facilities providing a regional benefit. 

159496 2 



L. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Pulte thanks the Commission for the opportunity to participate in this matter. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 17th day of April, 2007. 

RYLEY CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE 

dVWQ&&- 
Sheryl A. Sweeney 
Michele L. Van Quathem 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-44 17 
Phone: (602) 258-770 1 
Fax: (602) 257-6924 
Attorneys for Pulte Home Corporation 

I hereby certify that I have this 
17th day of April, 2007, 
served the fore oing documents 

proceeding by hand delivering an 
original and thirteen copies to: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

on all parties o F record in this 

I hereby certify that I have this 
17th day of April, 2007, 
served the fore oing documents 

proceeding by mailing a copy, 
properly addressed with first class 
postage prepaid to: 

Teena Wolfe 
Administrative Law Judge 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

on all parties o F record in this 

Keith Layton 
Attorney, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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Steve Olea, Assistant Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel 
RI JCO - - _  - - 
11 10 West Washington, Ste. 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Mary Lee Diaz Cortez 
RUCO 
11 10 West Washington, Ste. 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Craig A. Marks 
Craig A. Marks PLC 
3420 E. Shea Blvd., Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 
Attorney for Arizona-American Water Co. 

Jeffrey W. Crockett 
Bradley S. Carroll 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
400 East Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
Attorneys for CHI Construction Co., Inc., 
Courtland Homes, Inc., Taylor Woodrow/ 
Arizona, Inc. and Fulton-Homes Corporation 

Tim Sabo 
Michael Patten 
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Maricopa Water District 

Derek L. Sorenson 
Quarles Brady Streich Lang 
Two N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Westcor/Surprise LLC 

Greenburg Traurig 
2735 E. Camelback, Suite 700 
Phoenix, AZ 850 16 
Attorneys for Trend Homes, Inc. 
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David Prescott 
Trend Homes, Inc. 
890 W. Elliot Rd., Suite 106 
Gilbert, AZ 85233 

Franklyn D. Jeans 
Beus Gilbert PLLC 
4800 N. Scottsdale Rd. Suite 6000 
Scottsdale, AZ 8525 1 
Attorneys for Suburban Land Reserve, Inc. 
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